## YALSA Board of Directors Meeting ALA Annual Conference, New Orleans June 24 - 28, 2011

**Topic:** Memorial Resolution for Christy Tyson

Background: YALSA Past President Christy Tyson passed away on Dec. 31, 2010.

Nick Buron has worked with a few of YALSA's other Past Presidents to put together a memorial resolution for her. With Board approval,

Nick will submit the resolution to ALA Council for adoption.

**Action Required:** Consent

## MEMORIAL RESOLUTION FOR CHRISTY TYSON

WHEREAS Christy Tyson demonstrated her devotion to teens and teen library services

through her participation in YALSA governance and committees for over 30

years; and

## YALSA Board of Directors – Annual 2011 Topic: Memorial Resolution for Christy Tyson

Resolved

that the American Library Association commend her lifetime of service and express sincere gratitude and appreciation for her service to YALSA, ALA and young adults.